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Table H, Permit History 
 

Wheelabrator South Broward, Inc.   Permit No.:  0112119-015-AV 

South Broward Waste-to-Energy Facility   Facility ID No.:  0112119 

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

E.U. ID No. Description Permit No. Effective Date Expiration 

Date 

Project Type 
1
 

001, 002 and 

003 

Municipal Solid Waste 

Combustors 

PSD-FL-105 

 

 

PA 85-21 

 

0112119-001-AC 

 

05/15/87 

05/22/97 

09/28/99 

06/03/86 

04/17/91 

03/25/96 

 

 

 

 

 

 

03/25/01 

 

Construction (new) 

Construction (mod.) 

Construction (mod.) 

Construction (new) 

Construction (mod.) 

Construction (new) 

 

004 Lime Silo AC06-187000 

AO06-208864 

0112119-007-AC 

 

03/12/91 

05/04/92 

02/28/92 

04/30/97 

Construction (new) 

Operation  

Construction (mod.) 

 

005 Ash Handling System AC06-187001 

AO06-208864 

0112119-003-AC 

03/12/91 

05/04/92 

10/24/00 

 

02/28/92 

04/30/97 

10/24/05 

 

Construction (new) 

Operation  

Construction (mod.) 

 

All 

 

Municipal Solid Waste Facility 

0112119-001-AC 

0112119-002-AV 

0112119-003-AC 

0112119-004-AV 

0112119-005-AV 

0112119-006-AV 

0112119-007-AC 

0112119-008-AV 

03/25/96 

10/22/00 

10/24/00 

withdrawn 

05/15/01 

10/16/02 

9/28/04 

12/8/04 

03/25/01 

10/21/05 

10/24/05 

withdrawn 

10/21/05 

10/21/05 

12/31/04 

12/8/09 

To allow alternate Nitrogen 7E Test Method 

Initial Title V 

To remove baghouse from ash handling system 

To install wet scrubbers  

To remove obsolete conditions in the Title V permit 

To allow 15 hours excess CO emissions 

To increase the pebble lime filling rate to 50,000 lb/hr 

To increase the pebble lime filling rate to 50,000 lb/hr 

 

All Municipal Solid Waste Facility 0112119-009-AV 2/23/2006 2/23/2011 Title V Renewal 

All Municipal Solid Waste Facility 0112119-010-AC 10/30/2008 06/30/2009 Installation of Carbon Activated System 

All Municipal Solid Waste Facility 0112119-011-AV 5/18/2009 2/23/2011 Revision of 0112119-009-AV 

All Municipal Solid Waste Facility 0112119-012-AC   Case by Case exemption 

All Municipal Solid Waste Facility 0112119-013-AC 12/11/2009 03/30/2010 Modification of Specific Conditions of PSD-FL-105B 

All Municipal Solid Waste Facility 0112119-014-AV 12/11/2009 2/23/2011 Revision of Title V Permit 0112119-011-AV 
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1
 Project Type (select one): Title V: Initial, Revision, Renewal, or Admin. Correction; Construction (new or mod.); or, Extension (AC only). 


